
1 
 

 
 
 

K. M. C. – 32, Jadibuti, Kathmandu 
 

Invitation for Bid 
 
 

First date of publication: Asoj 04, 2081 (20 September, 2024) 

 
1. Koteshwor Multiple Campus has received grants from University Grant Commission (UGC) towards 

the cost for construction as indicated in details of work below and intends to apply part of the funds to 
cover eligible payments under the contract for construction as indicated in details of work. Bidding is 
open to all eligible Nepalese bidders. 

2. Koteshwor Multiple Campus invites Electronics Bids from eligible bidders for the construction as 
indicated in details of work below under NCB–Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding procedures 
as in accordance with e-GP Procurement Directive 2080. Eligible bidders should participate in this 
bidding and may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents through PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may down load from PPMO’s Website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and submit their bids electronically through www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 
and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as shown in table below in  the Rajaswa (revenue)  
account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  
shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Bidding 
documents can be down loaded from PPMO's web site on or before last date and time of bid 
submission. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank 

Name of the Bank: Kumari Bank Limited 

Name of Campus: Koteshwor Multiple Campus 

Account No. : 0210013557300001 

 

4. Bidder who wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of Cash, the cash should be deposited in 
Account Number :0210013557300001of Kumari Bank Limited, Koteshwor Branch, Kathmandu 

5. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and which shall be valid up to 30 days 
beyond the validity period of Bid. 

6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Koteshwor Multiple Campus,Jadibuti, Kathmandu at 14.00 hrs. on  
Asoj 23, 2081 (09 October, 2024).  

7. Electronic Bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12:00 hrs of Kartik 05, 2081 (21 October, 2024). After that time web site will not accept 
automatically. 

8. The electronic bid be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 
13:00 hrs. of Kartik 05, 2081 (21 October, 2024) at Koteshwor Multiple Campus, Jadibuti, 
Kathmandu. 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


2 
 

 

9. Matters not covered in this notice shall be treated in accordance with PPA-2063 and PPR -2064 

Details of Works 

S. 

No. 

Contract 

Identification No. 
Name of Project 

Estimate 

amount 

(excluding PS, 

VAT and 

contingencies)    

NRs. 

Bid security 

amount 

NRs. 

Bid 

document 

fee (Non – 

refundable) 

NRs. 

1 
KMC/W/NCB/01/

2081 - 082 

Construction of campus building of 

Koteshwor Multiple Campus, 

Kathmandu Metropolitan City, ward 

no 32, Jadibuti, Kathmandu. 

 

12,722,315.47 

 

375,000.00 3,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


